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E&OE  Updates to vu2jos@niar.org  21 Nov  2020
Start End Location District/State Callsign MHz EcholinkCall

sign Net Name/Remarks

6.30 am 7.30 am Bengaluru Karnataka VU2IU 145.800 
Minus VU2IU-R Kokarakoo Net

6.45 am 7.45 am Kodaikanal Tamilandu VU2KOD 145.150 
Minus VU2ELD-R VU2PTH Prakasan Memorial Net

7.00 am 7.30 am Bengaluru Karnataka VU2TWO 145.650 
Minus R 3 Net

7.00 am 7.15 am Chennai Tamilnadu VU2MRR 145.775 
Minus VU3MOA-L Morning Net

7.00 am 7.15 am Coimbatore Tamilnadu VU2RPT 145.800 
Minus

7.00 am 7.30 am Idukki Kerala VU2FAR 145.175 Plus

7.00 am 7.15 am Mangaluru Karnataka VU2NIW 145.425 
Minus Karavali Morning Net

7.00 am 8.00 am Rajkot Gujarat 145.5
7.00 am 7.25 am Wayanad Kerala VU2RFF 144.145 Plus VU2RFF-R Phantom Rock Morning Net

7.00 am 7.45 am Yercaud Salem, 
Tamilnadu VU2CPI 145.850 

Minus VU2TCD-R VU2PCP Paneer Memorial Net

7.15 am 7.30 am Alappuzha Kerala VU2WSV 145.550 
Minus VU2WSV-R Coir City Net

7.15 am 7.30 am Chikmagalur Karnataka VU2CHQ 144.900 
Minus CARS Net

7.15 am 7.45 am Mysuru Karnataka VU2TRE 145.725 
Minus Chamundi Net

7.15 am 7.30 am Rajapalayam Tamilnadu VU2RYM 145.600 
Minus Sanjeevi Net

7.15 am 7.45 am Udumalpet Tamilnadu VU2UDT 144.900 
Minus

VGN Net (VGN=Dr.V.Gengusamy 
Naidu)

7.15 am 7.30 am Vijayawada Andhra 
Pradesh VU2KDD 145.550 

Minus Amravati Net

7.30 am 7.45 am Kollam Kerala VU2CSD 145.350 
Minus VU2KGN Memorial Net

7.30 am 7.40 am Matheran, 
Mumbai Maharashtra VU2BBB 145.000 Plus VU2KIB-L Sahyadri Net (Mon-Sat)

7.30 am 7.45 am Nelliampathy Palakkad, 
Kerala VU2BCM 145.650 

Minus

7.30 am 8.30 am Patna Bihar VU2MMP 145.000 
Minus Patna VHF Net

7.45 am 8.00 am Tirur Malappuram, 
Kerala VU2MJJ 145.450 

Minus VU3MTY Memorial Net

8.00 am 8.30 am Belgaum Karnataka 145.5 #

8.00 am 8.30 am Gandhinagar Gujarat VU2WDF 145.400 
Minus

8.00 am 8.15 am Hyderabad Telangana VU2LHR 145.600 
Minus VU2LHR-R Morning Net

8.00 am 8.15 am Pathanamthitta Kerala VU2DFD 144.475 Plus

8.00 am 8.15 am Thrissur Kerala VU2IAC 144.825 
Minus

8.15 am 8.45 am Pune Maharashtra VU2ETD 144.800 
Minus VU2ETD-R

8.45 am 9.00 am Pune Maharashtra VU2DYQ 434.100 Plus

5.00 pm 5.30 pm Bengaluru Karnataka VU2ZO 145.275 
Minus Good Evening Net

7.00 pm 8.00 pm Chennai Tamilnadu 435 #
7.00 pm 7.15 pm Chikmagalur Karnataka VU2CIQ 434.050 Plus CARS Net
7.00 pm 8.00 pm Pune Maharashtra 145.1 # Temporary Net

8.00 pm 8.15 pm Gwalior Madhya 
Pradesh 144.2

8.15 pm 8.30 pm Gandhinagar Gujarat VU2WDF 145.400 
Minus 2015 Net

8.30 pm 9.00 pm Bengaluru Karnataka VU2TWO 145.650 
Minus VU2QNY Memorial Net

8.30 pm 9.30 pm Patna Bihar VU2MMP 145.000 
Minus Patna VHF Net

8.45 pm 9.00 pm Kozhikode Kerala VU2CSR 145.625 
Minus CSR Net

8.45 pm 9.00  pm Thodupuzha Kerala VU2TTD 145.300 
Minus

9.00 pm 9.30 pm Bengaluru Karnataka VU2IU 145.800 
Minus VU2IU-R Emergency Roll Call Net

9.00 pm 9.30 pm Bhubaneswar Odisha 145.5 VU3XUS-R #

9.00 pm 9.15 pm Coimbatore Tamilnadu VU2RPT 145.800 
Minus

9.00 pm 9.15 pm Chennai Tamilnadu VU2MRR 145.775 
Minus VU3MOA-L Good Night Net

9.00 pm 9.30 pm Idukki Kerala VU2FAR 145.175 Plus

9.00 pm 9.15 pm Kochi Kerala VU2CHN 145.600 
Minus Cochin Metro Evening Net CTCSS 100

9.00 pm 10.00 pm Kolkata West Bengal 145.1 VU2WBR-R
WBRC South Asian Regional Co-

operation for Ham Radio Operators 
(SARCHO) Net

9.00 pm 9.15 pm Kollam Kerala VU2CSD 145.350 
Minus VU2KGN Memorial Net

9.00 pm 9.15 pm Lucknow Uttar Pradesh 145.25 Shan-e-Oudh Net

9.00 pm 9.30 pm New Delhi Delhi VU2FUN 145.670 
Minus VU2FUN-R Saturdays

9.00 pm 9.30 pm Noida Uttar Pradesh VU2DLR 145.600 
Minus Except Saturdays

9.00 pm 9.15 pm Pathanamthitta Kerala VU2DFD 144.475 Plus

9.00 pm 9.15 pm Thiruvanathapu
ram Kerala VU2XT 145.600 

Minus Trivandrum VHF Net   CTCSS 88.5

9.00 pm 9.30 pm Thiruvanthapur
am Kerala VU2YSR 145.225 

Minus

9.00 pm 9.30 pm Vatakara Kozhikode, 
Kerala VU2EDJ 145.825 

Minus
9.00 pm 9.20 pm Wayanad Kerala VU2RFF 144.145 Plus VU2RFF-R Phantom Rock Evening Net

9.00 pm 9.45 pm Yercaud Salem, 
Tamilnadu VU2CPI 145.850 

Minus VU2TCD-R

9.15 pm 9.30 pm Chennai Tamilnadu VU2LHS 145.550 
Minus VU2LHS-R Vandu Net

9.15 pm 9.45 pm Kollam Kerala VU2GCC 145.200 
Minus

9.15 pm 9.30 pm Wayanad Kerala 144.5 WHAMS Net
9.15 pm 9.30 pm Pune Maharashtra VU2DYQ 434.100 Plus

9.30 pm 9.45 pm Adur Kerala 144.45 Adur  Amateur Radio Club Simplex  
Evening Net

9.30 pm 9.45 pm Ezhimala Kannur, Kerala VU2MWW 145.675 
Minus Malabar Repeater Evening Net

9.30 pm 9.45 pm Hyderabad Telangana VU2LHR 145.600 
Minus VU2LHR-R Evening Net

9.30 pm 10.00 pm Kodaikanal Tamilandu VU2KOD 145.150 
Minus VU2ELD-R Kurunji Net

9.30 pm 10.00 pm Matheran, 
Mumbai Maharashtra VU2BBB 145.000 Plus VU2KIB-L Night Owl’s Net (Mon to Sat)

9.30 pm 10.00 pm Nelliampathy Palakkad, 
Kerala VU2BCM 145.650 

Minus

9.30 pm 10.00 pm Pune Maharashtra VU2ETD 144.800 
Minus VU2ETD-R

9.45 pm 10.00 pm Alappuzha Kerala VU2WSV 145.550 
Minus VU2WSV-R Coir City Net

9.45 pm 10.00 pm Bengaluru Karnataka 436 Chandamama Net

9.45 pm 10.00 pm Tirur Malappuram, 
Kerala VU2MJJ 145.450 

Minus MARS Evening Net

10.00 pm 10.30 pm Kolkata West Bengal VU2CVH 145.650 
Minus

10.00 pm 11.00 pm
Pune Maharashtra

VU2PHA 145.100 Plus Saturdays
10.00 pm 11.00 pm 145.1 Sundays
10.00 pm 10.30 pm Rajkot Gujarat 145.5

10.00 pm 10.15 pm Thrissur Kerala VU2IAC 144.825 
Minus

Every hour at 00 minutes Ahmedabad 145.1 Hourly Hi-Hellow Net #
# = Not formal Net but local stations are available at these timings
Note: Ending time of Nets vary depending upon no. of check ins

For  VHF/UHF Nets  Location Wise please see in:  https://qsl.net/vu2jos/VHF1.htm
  For VHF/UHF Repeaters Location Wise please see in: https://qsl.net/vu2jos/Repeaters.htm

For VHF/UHF Repeaters  Callsign Wise please see in: https://qsl.net/vu2jos/call.htm
For VHF/UHF Repeaters  Frequency Wise please see in: https://qsl.net/vu2jos/MHz.htm

  VU Repeater Map prepared by Mr.Bejoy, VU3BOJ :  https://goo.gl/maps/EYo6F97e1fC2


